

BellSouth Interconnection Services 675 West Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30375

Carrier Notification SN91083296

Date: August 30, 2002

To: Competitive Local Exchange Carriers (CLECs)

Subject: CLECs - BellSouth Unbundled Sub-Loop IntraBuilding Network Cable (USL-INC) Voice Grade Distribution Facilities (Also known as Riser Cable), CLEC Information Package, Version 1

This to advise that the BellSouth USL-INC Voice Grade Distribution Facilities (Also known as Riser Cable) CLEC Information Package, Version 1, will be posted to the BellSouth Interconnection Services' Web site on or before September 15, 2002.

The existing CLEC Information Package entitled **BellSouth Voice Grade Unbundled Sub-Loop (Distribution Facilities), Version 3, dated June 7, 2002,** contains both USL-INC and Unbundled Sub-Loop Distribution (USL-D) documents. This CLEC Information Package will be deleted and replaced with the new CLEC Information Package, which will only address USL-INC.

This document can be found at the BellSouth Interconnection Services' Web site in the CLEC Unbundled Network Element (UNE) Products Section at:

http://interconnection.bellsouth.com/guides/html/unes.html

Please contact your BellSouth Local Support Manager with any questions.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY JENNY KENDALL FOR JERRY HENDRIX

Jerry Hendrix – Assistant Vice President BellSouth Interconnection Services